The tender can be downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and time 
published in the portal. Only interested contractors who wish to participate should remit on line 
transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. The transaction fee is nonrefundable.  

Earnest Money Deposit:   

EMD: Rs.1,25,220/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Two hundred and Twenty only). 
The e-payment shall be made (direct debit, credit card & National Electronic Fund Transfer 
(NEFT) or Over The Counter (OTC) only through ICICI Bank. 

The EMD shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening of the technical bid.